

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91

No. 2035-IE-3M-50/2021

Date:05.10.2021

Memorandum

Nomination of SPOC for 'Utkarsha Bangla' Scheme of Govt of West Bengal.

In partial modification of this Department's memorandum No. 1757 -IE-3M-50/2021 dated 14.09.2021 the undersigned is directed to nominate the following officers as SPOC for Skill Development related matters including 'Utkarsha Bangla Scheme' for their respective district mentioned below:

Name of District	Name of SPOC	Designation
	Partha Sarathi Das	EE-II, Joynagar Irrigation Division
1.South 24 Parganas		EE, Asansol Irrigation Division
2.Paschim Bardhaman	Sanjay Kr. Singh-II	EE & TA to S.E., North Irrigation
3.Murshidabad	Indranath Mukherjee	
		Circle-II.

All concerned are being informed.

For any further information kindly contact Sri Prabhas Roy, Deputy Secretary, I&W Deptt. (9831710608), State Nodal Officer, "Utkarsha Bangla"

> SdF Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

> > Date:05.10.2021

No. 2035/1(8) -IE-3M-50/2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary, I & W Department, Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 2. Additional Secretary, I & W Department.
- 3. All Chief Engineers, I & W Department.
- 4. Joint Secretary,, I & W Department.
- 5. Deputy Secretary,, I & W Department.
- 6. Shri
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. study Cell
 - -For uploading in the Departmental Website
 - 8. Office Copy

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal